EL DORADO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA TRANSMITTAL Meeting of October 31, 2006

| AGENDA TITLE: Certificate of Commendation – Eagle Scout Eric Hewitt | | |
|---|--|---|
| DEPARTMENT: Board of Supervisors | DATE: 10/13/2006 | CAO USE ONLY |
| CONTACT: Supervisor Helen K. Baumann | PHONE: 621-5651 | |
| DEPARTMENT SUMMARY AND REQUESTED BOARD ACTION: | | |
| Supervisor Baumann requests the Board approve a Certificate of Commendation for Eric Hewitt of Boy Scout Troop #460 to acknowledge the hard work and commitment to community needed to complete the requirements to attain the rank of Eagle Scout. | | |
| CAO RECOMMENDATION: | | |
| Financial impact? () Yes () No | Funding Source: (|) Gen Fund () Other |
| BUDGET SUMMARY: Total Est. Cost \$ Funding Budgeted \$ New Funding \$ Savings* \$ Other \$ Total Funding Available \$ Change in Net County Cost \$ | CAO Office Use Only: 4\5's Vote Reqd. Change in Policy New Personnel CONCURRENCES: Risk Management County Counsel Other | () Yes() No () Yes() No () Yes() No |
| BOARD ACTIONS: | | |
| Vote: Unanimous Or Ayes: | I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered into the minutes of the Board of Supervisors. | |
| Noes: | Date: | |
| Abstentions: | Attest: CINDY KECK, Board of Supervisors Clerk | |
| Absent: Rev. 7/96 j:\agenda\win96 | Ву: | |

Board of Supervisors El Dorado County

C'ertificate of Commendation

Swarded to

Eric Hewitt

For dedication to community service through Boy Scouts of America, Troop 460 and for achieving the rank of Eagle Scout

Awarded this 31st day of October, 2006

Supervisor Helen K. Baumann El Gorado County, District 2 Jeri Hewitt Member of the Troop Committee Boy Scout Troop #460

September 5, 2006

Helen Baumann Supervisor Dist. 2 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

Dear Ms. Baumann.

The Scouts, Leaders and Members of the Committee Boy Scout Troop #460 take great pleasure in announcing that:

Having completed the requirements for, and having been examined by an Eagle Scout Board of Review

Eric Hewitt

Was found worthy of the rank of Eagle Scout.

In honor of this achievement, we have scheduled an Eagle Scout Court of Honor for November 12, 2006 1:00PM at Diamond Springs/ El Dorado Firefighters Hall, Diamond Springs, CA.

We would appreciate a *letter or certificate acknowledging his achievement*. We will compile it with other acknowledgments and place in a scrap book commemorating this special occasion.

Thank you for taking time from your extremely busy schedule to help this community recognize the achievements and service of Eagle Scout Eric Hewitt.

Eric Hewitt's project was the design and placement of a flag pole and memorial area in a historical cemetery honoring Veterans dating back as far as the Civil War.

Sincerely,

Jeri Hewitt

3286 Pleasant Valley Road

Placerville, CA 95667